CH \$65.00 875672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM515540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Mini, Inc.		03/22/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Bank: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87567241	MM CONNECT
Serial Number:	87806465	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016887-0106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mobile Mini - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]_106793664_1_US-DOCS#page1.tif source=Mobile Mini - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]_106793664_1_US-DOCS#page2.tif source=Mobile Mini - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]_106793664_1_US-DOCS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0269

900490837

source=Mobile Mini - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]_106793664_1_US-DOCS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0270

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 22, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mobile Mini, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 4646 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 400, Phoenix, AZ 85008, hereby grants to Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States and Canadian trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other Assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of February 22, 2012 (as amended, modified, restated, reaffirmed, ratified and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0271

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first set forth above.

MOBILE MINI, INC.,

as the Grantor

Name: Christopher Miner

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee.

By: Name:

Marguerite Sutton Vice President

Title:

By: Nâme: Title:

Alicia Schug

Vice President

Unites States Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. Trademarks:

Grantor	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No.
Mobile Mini, Inc.	MM CONNECT	87/567,241 08/14/2017	N/A
Mobile Mini, Inc.	Stylized "S"	87/806,465 02/22/2018	N/A

Canadian Intellectual Property Office – Canadian Trademarks:

Grantor	Mark	Application No Filing Date	Registration No.
Mobile Mini, Inc.	MOBILE MINI STORAGE SYSTEMS & DESIGN	665904 09/07/1990	395,184
Mobile Mini, Inc.	MOBILE MINI (Stylized)	665905 09/07/1990	395,588
Mobile Mini, Inc.	MM CONNECT	1883188 02/14/2018	N/A

US-DOCS\106690565.3

RECORDED: 03/22/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0274